

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE ,
2ND COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR.

POCSO CASE NO— 156/2023

R.No. 156/2023

CNR NO. WBWM01-009048-2023

Ref- Salboni P.S. Case No –120/2023, dt.- 30.04.2023

U/S-363/365/34 I.P.C and adding section 366/376(2)(n) I.P.C & 6 of POCSO Act, 2012 and
9 Prohibition of Child Marriage Act.

State - VS- Avijit Dolai and one other

S/O- Lt. Ranjit Dolui

Of- Chandra

P.S.- Gurguripal

Dist- Paschim Medinipur.

Present –Sri Parag Neogi

F.T.C -3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur in-charge of A.D.J, 2nd Court.

Order No - 01. Dated- 14.09.2023

Received L.C.R (Two order sheets, F.I.R, written complaint, one recorded statement u/s-164 Cr.P.C (one envelope), seizure list and zimmanama dt.30.04.2023, memo of arrest , inspection memo, memo of recovery, two notice u/s-41 (A)Cr.P.C., police prayers, two vokatatnama and petitions) from C.J.M, Paschim Medinipur.

Perused the same.

Note in relevent registers.

Accused Avijit Dolai is produced before this court from M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur. He is taken into custody and remanded to M.C.C.Home, Paschim Medinipur till next date.

Accused files a bail petition praying for releasing him on bail.

C.D. is not available.

Call for C.D.

To 20.09.2023 for production and hearing of bail petition.

Additional District and Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur