

Later.
Order no. 03,
dt. 20.09.2023

One bail bond of Rs.-2000/- with two sureties in favour of the accused person namely Avijit Dolai furnished by the sureties namely Yeasmin Khatun and Nilratan Das along with the letter of forwarding of Ld. C.J.M, Paschim Medinipur is received.

Let, the same be kept with the case record.

Todate i.e. 04.10.2023 for appearance of accused person and I.O's report.

Additional District and Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Paschim Medinipur
Special Court under POCSO Act
J.O. Code No.-WB00715